PIECES DETACHEES- GEMSY3818

1. HlseipfE ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES



Administrateur
Texte tapé à la machine
PIECES DETACHEES - GEMSY 818


1. HLEEEARM BED AND IT’S ACCESSORIES

- = e Bt (AMT.
;gg 0 ’TI : RE: ?O. LK DESIGNATION 0715&%5 3 ) 530
1/1 1 |120.01-01 Ml5e ARM 1 1

1/1 193.01-01 Ml5e ARM 1
1/2 2 {120.01-02 e TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1/2 122.01-02 e TRADE MARK PLATE 1

1/2 193.01-02 - TRADE MARK PLATE 1
1/3 3 {120.01-03 o AT TRADE MARK PLATE RIVET 2 2 2
1/4 4 [22-06000000-08 |35 H ] b 6 SPRING WASHER ¢6 2 2

1/5 5 [120.01-05 THIAR FACE PLATE 1 1

1/5 193.01-05 THAR FACE PLATE 1
1/6 6 [120.01-06 L ES RUBBER BLUG ¢ 11.8 4 5 5
1/7 7 |[120.01-07 TR THREAD GUIDE ON FACE PLATE 1 1 1
1/8 8 |[11-00090620-02 |2/ 84T SET SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=6 3 3 3
1/9 9 |11-60112020-01 |{EiHIBAT FACE PLATE SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=20 3 3 3
1/10 10 |120.01-10 Ja @R (o) ARM SIDE COVER (LEFT) 1 1

1/10 193.01-10 Ja @R (o) ARM SIDE COVER (LEFT) 1
1/11 11 |120.01-11 J5G 2R () ARM SIDE COVER (RIGHT) 1 1

1/11 193.01-11 J5G 2R () ARM SIDE COVER (RIGHT) 1
1/12 12 |120.01-12 S5 2 R GASKET FOR ARM SIDE COVER 1 1

1/12 193.01-12 J5 bR GASKET FOR ARM SIDE COVER 1
1/13 13 |120.01-13 T 25 URET ZH A SET SCREW ASM  SM11/64"x40 L=9| 9 9 10
1/14 14 |120.02-16 g RUBBER PLUG 1 1 1
1/15 15 [120.01-15 I\ 2 B o i) SMALL THREAD TENSION ARM. 1 1

1/16 16 [193.01-15 —HR £ THREE-HOLE THREAD GUIDE 1
1/17 17 [11-60110820-01 | = HR ok 4 b [l 2 MR 4T SCREW SM11/64"x40 1=8 1
1/18 18 [11-60060220-01 |5 &k k24T SCREW SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
1/19 19 [193.01-41 SR T4 PLATE OF GUIDE THREAD BRACKET 1
1/20 20 |193.01-42 THh OIL FELT 1
1/21 21 [193.01-43 LR PLATE OF GUIDE THREAD 1
1/22 22 [120.01-16 SJe 2 g At THREAD TENSION ARM. 1 1

1/22 193.01-16 SJe £ g2t THREAD TENSION ARM. 1
1/23 23 1120.01-16-01 SJe L IBAT THREAD TENSION SCREW (D | (D | (D
1/24 24 [120.01-16-02 e 2R B RE/ N A TENSION NUT (D | (D

1/24 193.01-16-02 S 2 WA R TENSION STUD NUT (D
1/25 25 [120.01-16-03 Je LR SPRING FOR TENSION (L | D | D
1/26 26 [120.01-16-04 FAERAR THREAD TENSION RELEASING DISC| (1) (D (D
1/27 27 1120.01-16-05 JELRAR THREAD TENSION DISC @ | @ | @
1/28 28 [120.01-16-06 ek THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING (O | |
1/29 29 |120.01-16-07 & LR 1R THREAD TENSION REGULATING BASE| (1) (1) (1)
1/30 30 [11-80090610-01 |34k i manzk] SET SCREW  SM9/64"x40 L=6 (D | (D | D
1/31 31 [120.01-16-09 FALRET THREAD TENSION RELEASING PIN| (1) | (1) | (1D
1/32 32 [120.01-16-10 Je LB BE 1B STOP DISC (D | (D | (D
1/33 33 [31-14515000-09 [o7: g RUBBER RING (D | (D | (D
1/34 34 [11-80150730-01 |52 1% js ] 52 24T SET SCREW  SM15/64"x28 1=6.8 1 1 1
1/35 35 [120.01-18 257 THREAD GUIDE 1 1 1
1/36 36 |120.01-19 e RUBBER PLUG 2 2 1
1/37 37 1120.01-20 e RUBBER PLUG 1 1 1
1/38 38 120.01-21 g RUBBER PLUG 2 2 2
1/39 39 [120.01-22 £ AR NEEDLE PLATE 1 1
1/39 122.01-22 £ AR NEEDLE PLATE 1

1/40 40 [11-20110850-02 |4} #RAB4ET NEEDLE PLATE SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=8 2 2
1/44 44 120.01-27 JEEARAT LEG 3 2
1/44 193.01-38 R (D BED LEG (SHORT) 2
1/45 45 [120.01-28 el g CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1 1 1
1/46 46 [11-60110520-02 |3J23 JRE 4T SET SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=5 2 2 2
1/47 47 1120.01-30 [F] 3y A 52 FLAG: 7 22 RUBBER PLUG 1 1 1
1/48 48 1409.11-01 INJE S B THREE-HOLE THREAD GUIDE 1 1

1/48 193.01-31 NI LR AR AL SMALL THREAD TENSION ARM. 1
1/49 49 [11-80110610-01 |=HE&:/ahg4] SET SCREW SM11/64"x40 1=5.5 1 1 1
1/50 50 |11-40110825-01 |PkLAFRi-SEh2ET SCREW TYPE TENSION STUD SM11/64"x40 L=8 1 1 1
1/51 51 |11-60110620-01 |4yl b AR ME4T SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 1 1




1. #loeikfE ARM BED AND IT'S ACCESSORIES




1. HLEEEARM BED AND IT’S ACCESSORIES

~ = EE FE (AMT.
;;I}ggo. }Tg RE: Eo. R DESIGNATION 0718%@0&8 )0302
1/52 52 [120.01-35 P iy B 4 AR OIL SHIELD PLATE 1 1

1/52 193.01-35 P iy B 14 AR OIL SHIELD PLATE 1
1/53 53 1120.01-36 PREAT B PR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1 1 1
1/54 54 [120.01-37 TR BED 1 1

1/54 193.01-37 TR BED 1
1/55 55 [101.08-25 e OIL CHECK WINDOW 1 1 1
1/56 56 |31-20024000-09 |07 g RUBBER RING 1 1 1
1/57 57 [114.01-13 A THREAD GUIDE ON FACE PLATE 1 1

1/58 58 [120.01-38 T BRAND PLATE 1 1




2, EAFPRZR. L% 4hER4E  NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP. ARM SHAFT AND VERTICAL
SHAFT MECHANISM




2. BHFTEkE: . Fdhi A4 NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP . ARM SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

W, |y 5 , Kkt (AMT.)
FF5NO. | NO REF NO. 4 DESIGNATION 0718 | 0818 | 0302
2/1 1 ]120.02-01-01 PR AT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1 1

2/1 193.02-01 PR AT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 1
2/2 2 [120.02-02 PekiEAT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK 1 1

2/2 193.02-02 PekiE AT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK 1
2/3 3 1120.02-03 PR SR HINGE PIN 1 1

2/3 193.02-03 PRk SR HINGE PIN 1
2/4 4 ]120.02-04 Bk hiim THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 1 1 1
2/5 5 [120.02-05 Bk iz E] (Zeiie) SET SCREW (LEFT HANDED) SM9/64"x40 L=6 1 1 1
2/6 6 [120.02-06 RIS NEEDLE BAR LINK 1 1 1
2/7 7 1120.02-07 RPN NEEDLE BAR TIE-IN 1 1 1
2/8 8 [11-00090820-01 [4f#T42 124 SET SCREW  SM9/64"x40 1L=8 1 1 1
2/9 9 [11-80151150-01 |Pk&kiEhTBebtfings] SET SCREW SM15/64"x28 L=11 1 1 1
2/10 10 [120.02-10 - FF AR NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1 1

2/10 193.02-10 - FF AR NEEDLE BAR CRANK 1
2/11 11 [11-80160610-01 | Hkk i 2 (7 84T SET SCREW SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 2 2
2/12 12 |11-60181320-01 |41 4F g2 4T SET SCREW  SM9/32"x28 L=13 1 1

2/12 11-90161020-01 | %&14F ki g4 SET SCREW  SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
2/13 13 [11-60181430-01 |4&-#F Hhkn & 24T SET SCREW  SM9/32"x28 L=14 1 1 1
2/14 14 [120.02-14 A () NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 1

2/14 193.02-14 EHFFEE NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 1
2/15 15 [120.02-15 EFFFRhE () Hi%E FELT PLUG 1 1
2/16 16 |120.02-16 ¥ J 3 RUBBER PLUG 1 1
2/16 120.01-06 CES RUBBER PLUG 1

2/17 17 [120.02-17 HFFEE CF) NEEDLE CLAMP 1

2/17 193.02-17 T E NEEDLE CLAMP 1
2/18 18 [22-06000000-08 |5 4B b 6 SPRING WASHER g6 1 1 1
2/19 19 |120.02-19 BT HF NEEDLE BAR 1 1 1
2/20 20 [120.02-20 WLtk 2634 THREAD GUIDE FOR NEEDLE BAR 1 1 1
2/21 21 1120.02-21 PLET NEEDLE 1 1 1
2/22 22 [11-60080520-01 |Je4td24T NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW ~ SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1 1 1
2/23 23 [120.02-23 PR E e S5 GUIDE FOR SLIDE BLOCK 1 1
2/24 24 |11-60110820-01 | SiZ4y SET SCREW  SM11/64"x40 L=8 2 2
2/25 25 1120.02-25 EF AL g B SLIDE BLOCK 1 1
2/26 26 [120.02-26 5 ARM SHAFT 1 1

2/26 193.02-26 4 ARM SHAFT 1
2/27 27 1120.02-27 g Rz e RUBBER PLUG 9 9 9
2/28 28 [120.02-28 A COLLAR FOR ARM SHAFT 1 1 1
2/29 29 |11-80160410-01 | %" pg wz4T SET SCREW  SM1/4"x40 L=4 2 2 2
2/30 30 |120.02-30 A (2 ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 1 1 1
2/31 31 120.02-31 e GR)) ARM SHAFT BUSHING(MIDDLE) 1 1 1
2/32 32 [11-80151010-01 [ %l (rh) 84T SET SCREW SMI15/64"x28 L=10 3 3 3
2/33 33 120.02-33 R eI D) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 1 1

2/33 193.02-33 R eI D) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 1
2/34 34 [32-14170300-09 | I-#héheE (4) ikt OIL SEAL 1 1 1
2/35 35 1120.02-35 Bk BALANCE WHEEL 1 1

2/35 124.03-25 Bk BALANCE WHEEL 1
2/36 36 |11-80151550-01 |F=ZEh#cz4T SET SCREW SM15/64"X28 L=12 2 2 9
2/37 37 |11-70221020-01 | [ &y b2 4T SET SCREW  SM11/32"x28 L=10 1 1 1
2/38 38 1120.02-38 A FEED LIFTING CAM 1 1

2/39 39 |11-80150710-01 |i&Am it hE 4T SET SCREW SM15/64"x28 L=7 2 2

2/40 40 [120.02-40 T FEED FORK SLIDE 1 1

2/41 41 |25-20000000-08 |45 F &EFFHY RETAINING RING 1 1

2/42 42 (120.02-42 BT EM FEED LIFTING ROD 1 1

2/43 43 1120.02-43 FX FEED FORK CONNECTION 1 1

2/44 44 1120.02-44 Rl VERTICAL SHAFT 1 1 1
2/45 45 [120.02-45 L Hh< ik 2=27 BEVEL GEAR FOR ARM SHAFT 1 1 1
2/46 46 [120.02-46 Ui T 2=18 BEVEL GEAR FOR VERTICAL SHAFT 1 1 1
2/47 47 |11-80160610-01 |<i5%SIE4T GEAR SCREW  SM1/4"x40 L=6 8 8 8
2/48 48 1120.02-48 A i z=21 BEVEL GEAR FOR HOOK SHAFT 1 1 1
2/49 49 [120.02-49 R Ui%e T 2=28 BEVEL GEAR FOR VERTICAL SHAFT 1 1 1
2/50 50 |120.02-50 AR (1) VERTICAL SHAFT BUSHING (UPPER) 1 1 1
2/51 51 |120.02-51 RS (F) VERTICAL SHAFT BUSHING (LOWER) 1 1 1




2, EhFrdkek. EAh'EHhIEMF NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP. ARM SHAFT AND VERTICAL
SHAFT MECHANISM




2. BT PkE: . EahiRA 4 NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP . ARM SHAFT AND VERTICAL SHAFT MECHANISM

%Mj foEE 5 Z4HR DESIGNATION At (AMT. )
J#5N0. | NO REF NO. 0718 | 0818 | 0302
2/52 52 |11-80150710-01 |"RihihEspR4T SET SCREW SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 1 1
2/53 53 |120.02-53 i HOOK SHAFT 1 1 1
2/54 54 1120.02-54 N EhyEuh e AT FILTER SCREW 1 1 1
2/55 55 |120.02-55 Tt v 2 FILTER 1 1 1
2/56 56 |101.05-16 T i COLLAR FOR HOOK SHAFT 2 2 1
2/57 57 |11-00110520-01 | fh ' gl w2 4T SET SCREW  SM11/64"x40 L=4.5 2 2 2
2/58 58 |32-07340180-09 | Féhyrhdst OIL SEAL FOR HOOK SHAFT 1 1 1
2/59 59 |120.02-59 T (40 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 1 1 1
2/60 60 [120.02-60 T U T IRET OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1 1
2/61 61 [120.02-61 TH BT Y SPRING FOR OIL ADJUSTER 1 1 1
2/62 62 [120.02-62 N E D) HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 1 1 1
2/63 63 [120.02-63 i v OIL PIPIT FOR HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 1 1 1
2/64 64 1120.02-64 FEZE PLUNGER 1 1 1
2/65 65 [120.02-65 FEFE L3 PLUNGER SPRING 1 1 1
2/66 66 |120.02-66 PR GUIDE PLATE 1 1 1
2/67 67 |11-60151020-01 |#4#5 4T SCREW  SM15/64"x28 L=10 1 1 1
2/68 68 [120.02-68 WERR 24 ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE 1 1
2/68 122.02-68 WERR 24 ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE 1

2/69 69 [120.02-69 WERR B ROTATING HOOK POSITIONAL 1 1

2/69 193.02-69 WERR B ROTATING HOOK POSITIONAL 1
2/70 70 |11-70111020-01 | ek 52 o7 /o) BEET SET SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=10 1 1 1
2/71 71 ]120.02-71 RLE BOBBIN CASE 1 1
2/71 122.02-71 RiHNE BOBBIN CASE 1

2/72 72 1120.02-72 B BOBBIN 1 1 1
2/73 73 1193.02-80 IEATIENT FEED ROCKER SHAFT CAM 1
2/74 74 [120.02-74 Tk NEEDLE BEARING 2 2 2
2/75 75 1193.02-75 B REAR SHAFT CAM 1
2/76 76 1193.02-76 T AT S EAT REAR CAM SCREW 6
2/77 77 1193.02-77 SR B AR CAM STOPPER BOARD 1
2/78 78 1193.02-78 DA I R FEED ROCKER SHAFT CAM 1
2/79 79 1120.02-42 BT ENT REAR SHAFT LINK 1




3, EFEA R Y5k STITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHANISM




3.5

TAESTITCH LENGTH REGULATING MECHANISM

W, |y = Sk DESIGNATION Kkt (AMT.)
N0, | No REF NO. 0718 | 0818 | 0302
3/1 1 [120.03-01 SRR HINGE PIN 1 1

3/2 2 [115.05-02 B BEEAT FEED CONNECTING LINK 1 1

3/3 3 1115.05-03 b PR G HINGE PIN FOR FEED CONNECTING LINK| 1 1

3/4 4 [11-60151020-01 |Z7F XA BEHhEET SCREW SM15/64"X28 L=10 1 1 1
3/5 5 1120.03-05 - EE R FEED REGULATOR DRIVING BAR 1 1

3/6 6 [11-60151020-01 |41 #E AT AT URET SCREW SM15/64"X28 L=10 2 2

3/7 7 1120.03-07 A EE AT E FEED REGULATOR SHAFT BUSHING 1 1

3/8 8 [11-80151010-01 |15 SR IR4T SCREW SM15/64"X28 L=10 1 1 1
3/9 9 1120.03-09 B BRI RS HINGE PIN FOR REGULATOR 1 1 1
3/10 10 [120.03-10 ¥ 9E RUBBER PLUG 1 1

3/10 193.03-10 15 5 FE RUBBER PLUG 1
3/11 11 [120.03-11 BT ER IR 1T IEAT FEED REGULATOR SCREW BAR 1 1

3/11 193.03-11 & BRI AT FEED REGULATOR SCREW BAR 1
3/12 12 [31-09624000-09 |41 2H i 7 42407 b RUBBER RING 1 1 1
3/13 13 [120.03-13 Bt B b DIAL 1 1

3/13 193.03-13 BB AR AL 4L DIAL 1
3/13 120.03-34 B BE AR SCUTCHEON 1
3/14 14 193.03-14 B BE AR 2 WASHER 1
3/15 15 [11-00121520-01 |41 EEbpaii24T SCREW SM3/16"X28 L=15 1 1 1
3/16 16 ]120.02-65 1B (5H) STOPPER PIN 1 1

3/17 17 [120.03-17 JIRAIE I STOPPER PIN SPRING 1 1 2
3/18 18 [120.03-18 B2 AT REVERSE FEED LEVER 1 1 1
3/19 19 ]120.03-19 {3028 B AT e REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT 1 1 1
3/20 20 |31-04424000-09 |13 4% AT FE 4O R ] RUBBER RING 1 1 1
3/21 21 1120.03-21 HESEE N INTEN ) SCREW SM3/16"X28 L=6.5 1 1 1
3/22 22 [11-60151020-01  |{8I4%E3EHATIRET SCREW SM15/64"X28 L=10 2 2 2
3/23 23 |23-10205150-09 | {3 4% 35 AT H ] WASHER 1 1 1
3/24 24 1120.03-24 S 2R AT AR REVERSE FEED CRANK 1 1

3/24 193.03-24 15 2R AT AR REVERSE FEED CRANK 1
3/25 25 [120.03-25 [RES e N ezl SLIDE BLOCK PIN 1 1

3/25 193.03-25 RIS SR AW T B SLIDE BLOCK PIN 1
3/26 26 [120.03-26 R AR AT i Aw i SLIDE BLOCK 1 1

3/26 193.03-26 R AR AT i Ap i SLIDE BLOCK 1
3/27 27 1120.03-27 5 SR AT phy A e 55 SPRING FOR REVERSE FEED CRANK 1 1

3/21 193.03-27 {3 S HR AT A o 2 SPRING FOR REVERSE FEED CRANK 1
3/28 28 [11-60151530-01 |{8|5%4E AT iR IRET SCREW SM15/64"X28 L=14.5 1 1 1
3/29 29 1120.03-29 AR BRACKET FOR SPRING 1 1

3/30 30 [120.03-30 BT EE IR 1 e i SPRING 1 1 1
3/31 31 |120.03-31 B IR 1 e R AR GUIDE PLATE 1 1 1
3/32 32 1120.03-32 R e L PR A Y () PIN 1 1 1
3/33 33 1120.03-33 et B R e B R A R () PIN 1 1 1
3/34 34 [11-60110820-01 |1 BE G HR4T SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=10 1
3/35 35 [193.03-32 B BRI AT FEED REGULATOR LINK 1
3/36 36 [193.03-33 R FEED REGULATOR 1
3/37 37 [193.03-34 R TR E FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 1
3/38 38 [193.03-35 B IR AT FEED REGULATOR LINK PIN 1
3/39 39 [193.03-49 FE A I AT CRANK SHORT LINK PIN 1
3/40 40 193.03-37 I A AT CRANK LINK LONG PIN 1
3/41 41 1193.03-38 AR IE AT CRANK LONG LINK 2
3/42 42 [11-80110610-01 | EATHIURET SCREW  SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
3/43 43 1193.03-40 Hi A AT CRANK SHORT LINK 2
3/44 44 1193.03-41 A S 3 A CRANK SHORT LINK PIN 1
3/45 45 [11-60090820-01 |FHEATHIIEET SCREW  SM9/64"x40 L=8 1
3/46 46 |11-60090820-01 | ATl o2 SCREW  SM9/64"x40 L=8 1
3/47 47 (193.03-44 JEFT Lol LINK ECCENTRICITY SHAFT 1
3/48 48 [193.03-45 B BT AR FEED REGULATOR CRANK 1
3/49 49 [193.03-46 EEEY T AN AR (o) CRANK POSITION PIN (LEFT) 1
3/50 50 |11-60111220-01 &1 EE U8 (AT 2 7 5 WRET POSITION PIN SCREW SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
3/51 51 |193.03-48 EFEE TR M8 () CRANK POSITION PIN (RIGHT) 1

10




4, %Ak pE FEEDING AND FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

11



4 AT FEEDING AND FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

A ) 5 K DESIGNATION it (ANT. )
FF5NO. | NO REF NO. 0718 | 0818 | 0302
4/1 1 [120.04-01 58 i AR FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 1 1

4/1 193.04-01 58 i AR FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 1
4/2 2 [11-00121220-01 |27 48 dh A R4T SCREW SM3/16"X28X12 2 2 2
4/3 3 [120.04-03 RS FEED BRACKET 1 1

4/3 193.04-03 RS FEED BRACKET 1
4/4 4 1120.04-04 EAT FEED DOG 1 1
4/4 122.04-04 EAT FEED DOG 1

4/5 5 [11-60080620-02 [3%A7 F W24 SCREW SM1/8"X44X6 2 2 2
4/6 6 |120.04-06 B Lol ECCENTRICITY SHAFT FOR FEED BAR 1 1 1
4/7 7 |11-80150710-01 | ZRMRET SCREW SM11/64X40X8 1 1 1
4/8 8 1120.04-08 AR (A1) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(LEFT) 1 1

4/8 193.04-08 AR (A1) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(LEFT) 1
4/9 9 [43-10250000-00 |uhzk OIL WICK ¢2.5x300 0.3 | 0.3 ] 0.3
4/10 10 [120.04-10 A RE ) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(RIGHT) 1 1

4/11 11 [11-60151020-01 |34 %k iy b e e g 4T SCREW  SMI5/64"x28 L=10 1 1 1
4/12 12 [120.04-12 LA FEED ROCK SHAFT 1 1

4/12 193.04-12 IEAT FEED ROCK SHAFT 1
4/13 13 [120.04-13 LA A FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 1 1

4/13 193.04-13 EAT S (D FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 1
4/14 14 [11-80150510-01 |iEAT4hANERE] SCREW  SMI15/64"x28 L=5 1 1 1
4/15 15 |25-15000000-08 |4 JTI st 44 ] SNAP RING 1 1 1
4/16 16 |120.04-16 by COLLAR 1 1 1
4/117 17 |11-80160410-01 |34 %h % Pl i 4T SCREW SM1/4"X40 L=8 2 2 2
4/18 18 [120.04-18 AT A FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 1 1

4/18 193.04-18 AT A FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 1
4/19 19 [11-00121520-01  [3&A7%h phARig4T SCREW SM3/16"X28 L=15 2 2 2
4/20 20 |120.04-20 27l ot A B HINGE PIN 1 1

4/21 21 1120.04-21 e Bl (4o) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK(LEFT)| 1 1

4/22 22 120.04-22 o X SLIDE BLOCK PIN 1 1

4/22 193.04-22 o X SLIDE BLOCK PIN 1
4/23 23 [11-60111220-01 |32 4l il (7e) WR&T SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=12 1 1 1
4/24 24 (120.04-24 H(r X FEED LIFTING CONNECTING SLIDE 1 1

4/24 193.04-24 H(r X FEED LIFTING CONNECTING SLIDE 1
4/25 25 143-10250000-00 |k OIL WICK2.5x300 0.3 | 0.3 ] 0.3
4/26 26 [120.04-26 HFE ) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT) 1 1

4/27 27 [114.06-29 EiEZ L FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 1 1

4/27 193.04-27 EiEZ L FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT 1
4/28 28 [120.04-28 IR FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 1 1

4/28 193.04-08 i FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 1
4/29 29 |11-80151010-01 |¥A GhihE2ET SCREW SM15/64X28 L=10 1 1 1
4/30 30 [25-15000000-08 | iliFH] 42 Pl SNAP RING 1 1 1
4/31 31 [21-15020212-03 |44 Hilii 25 24 ) WASHER 1 1 1
4/32 32 1120.04-16 P COLLAR FOR FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT| 1 1 1
4/33 33 |11-80160410-01 |34 il % Pl b k] SCREW SM1/4"X40 L=4 2 2 2
4/34 34 1120.04-34 HBF M ) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK(RIGHT)[ 1 1

4/34 193.04-34 B EER ) FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK(RIGHT) 1
4/35 35 [120.04-35 6 WA B A HINGE PIN 1 1 1
4/36 36 [11-00121520-01 |46 fil fh i igis] SCREW SM3/16"X28 L=15 1 1 1
4/37 37 [21-06113102-03 |7 4R iipg| WASHER 1 1 1
4/38 38 [21-06115131-03 |5 Xt A WASHER 1 1

4/38 193.04-38 0 SOEPE T WASHER 1
4/39 39 [11-60110820-01 |7 Z2 ki Cofiidzs] SCREW 1 1 1
4/40 40 1193.04-13 B ahE FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 1
4/41 41 1193.04-41 B X FORK CRANK 1
4/42 42 [11-00121220-01 |36 4 iR ARET SCREW SM3/16"X28 L=12 1 1 1




5. JEMDFA: PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM

13



5.5 B4 PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM

W, |y 5 Sk DESIGNATION Kkt (AMT.)
FF5NO. | NO REF NO. 0718 | 0818 | 0302
5/1 1 |120.05-01 J R PRESSER BAR LIFTER 1 1 1
5/2 2 [11-80110610-01 |k iR FUR4T SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=5.5 1 1 1
5/3 3 1120.05-03 T BRI 5 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CAM 1 1 1
5/4 4 [31-04018000-09 |HEAFHETF07 FE O RING 1 1 1
5/5 5 1120.05-05 SR THATAT (F5) KNEE LIFTER LEVER(LEFT) 1 1 1
5/6 6 [120.05-06 FA Lk e TENSION RELEASING 1 1 1
5/7 7 |11-70110620-01 |IIE4RTHATAT (42) W4T SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=6 1 1 1
5/8 8 1120.05-08 BT HINGE SCREW 2 2 2
5/9 9 1120.05-09 R AT KNEE LIFTER ROD 1 1 1
5/10 10 [120.05-10 FALR e UBET BOLT 1 1 1
5/11 11 120.05-11 WAL AT TENSION RELEASING MANDRIL 1 1 1
5/12 12 1120.05-12 JERFESETHATAT (£7) KNEE LIFTER LEVER(RIGHT) 1 1 1
5/13 13 [120.05-13 JBEFESETHALAT (A7) 355 SPRING OF KNEE LIFTER LEVER 1 1 1
5/14 14 ]120.05-14 JBRFEPETHALAT (1) WR%ET BOLT OF KNEE LIFTER LEVER 1 1 1
5/15 15 |120.05-15 R AT KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 1 1 1
5/16 16 120.05-16 Y SPRING OF PIN 1 1 1
5/17 17 |120.05-17 JE AT PRESSER BAR BUSHING 1 1 1
5/18 18 [120.05-18 H A PRESSER BAR 1 1 1
5/19 19 120.05-19 JE AT 328 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 1 1

5/19 193.05-19 JE S AT 548 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET 1
5/20 20 [11-80150710-01 | 5400247 SCREW SM15/64"X28X7 1 1 1
5/21 21 1120.05-21 JR AT R PRESSER BAR SPRING 1 1 1
5/22 22 1120.05-22 P IERRET PRESSURE REGULATING THUMB SCREW| 1 1 1
5/23 23 [120.05-23 W R MEET B KR RS LOCK NUT 1 1 1
5/24 24 [11-60090820-02 |/& 2% SCREW SM9/64"X40 L=10 1 1 1
5/25 25 1120.05-25 K&z UPPER THREAD GUIDE 1 1 1
5/26 26 [11-60110820-01 | K2z W24] SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=8 1 1 1
5/217 27 [120.05-27 N INNER PRESSER 1 1
5/27 122.05-27 N INNER PRESSER 1

14




DSBHEAE PRESSER LIFTING FEEDING MECHANISM

6. JEMIETE

15



6.5 IR T| 3% R -PRESSER LIFTING FEEDING MECHANISM

YA N Kl , Bk (AMT.
JZ5N0. | NO REF NO. e DESIGNATION 071 Sﬁ%éﬂn )0302
6/1 1 [120.06-01 PETI S R 5 24T LIFTING PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 1 1 1
6/2 2 [13-60183620-01 |7} & JHE T w2 £t LIFTING PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT SM9/32X28 1 1 1
6/3 3 1120.06-03 PETF s i 5 2 LIFTING PRESSER BRACKET FOR SPRING| | 1 1
6/4 4 1120.06-04 e T PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT BUSHING 1 1 2
6/5 5 [11-80110610-01 | Hs I35 sh AR 4T SCREW SM11/64“X40 L=5.5 2 2 2
6/6 6 [120.06-06 Fe JHE T PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 1 1

6/6 193.06-06 T R T PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 1
6/7 7 1120.06-07 D Ca 3% AR AR ADJUSTING CRANK FOR ECCENTRICITY ROD | (1) (1) (1)
6/8 8 |11-70461620-01  |ffwCoi AT 15 Hh iR IEET SCREW SM1/4"X24 L=16 (1) (1) (1)
6/9 9 ]120.06-09 {R S TR ECCENTRICITY WHEEL ROD (1) (1) (1)
6/10 10 |120.06-10 (i Oy FFIBAT SET SCREW (1) (1) (1)
6/11 11 [120.06-11 f ot ECCENTRICITY WHEEL (1) (1) (1D
6/12 12 |25-25000000-08 % JT] C70 44 & SNAP RING DO T o1 o
6/13 13 |11-80160610-01 |{f.Cofpiis] SCREW SM1/4"X40 L=6 o | @ | @
6/14 14 |21-06510130-02 | Lokt 3 AT 24 ) WASHER (1) (1) (1)
6/15 15 |14-65605020-01 | fk/CoidAF i Fi02 £f: NUT M6X0.75 (1) (1) (1)
6/16 16 [120.06-16 T SR i Aw PRESSER FEED CRANK 1

6/16 122.06-16 e L L ikl PRESSER FEED CRANK 1

6/16 193.06-16 J S ) Hh AR PRESSER FEED CRANK 1
6/17 17 [120.06-17 e e ) A ZE A PRESSER FEED CRANK LINK 1 1 1
6/18 18 [120.06-18 JEJHIERL i iR ] SCREW 2 2 )
6/19 19 [120.06-19 P Tl R LIFTING PRESSER SPRING 1 1 1
6/20 20 |120.06-20 i S 4 PRESSER SPRING GUIDE 1 1 1
6/21 21 [120.06-21 P T R JH S A 58 Ar AR LIFTING PRESSER GUIDE PLATE 1 1 1
6/22 22 [11-60090820-02 | J& 4T G AT HIEAT) SCREW SM9/64"X40 L=8 3 3 3
6/23 23 [41-30402500-00 | 5] 4E 4 PIN 4x25 1 1 1
6/24 24 (120.06-24 FETV s i SA8 Al LIFTING PRESSER PLATE 1 1 1
6/25 25 |11-40110825-01 [T} & JH ST AREET SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=8 2 2 2
6/26 26 [120.06-26 BTV i S A A LIFTING PRESSER SPRING GUIDE PIN 1 1 1
6/27 27 1120.06-27 PR Al S A FEED CRANK GUIDE SHAFT 1 1 1
6/28 28 |120.06-28 JE R R AR IEAT BRET SET SCREW 1 1 1
6/29 29 [120.06-29 e JEET A PRESSER LIFTING CRANK 1 1 1
6/30 30 [41-30401700-00 |[F4E4H &4 X 17 PIN 1 1 1
6/31 31 [120.06-31 e JHEshEhEhEE ) PRESSER SWING SHAFT BUSHING (RIGHT)| 1 1

6/32 32 [11-80110610-01 |/& M3 shihih &b 4T SCREW SM11/64"X40 1=5.5 ) ) 9
6/33 33 ]120.06-33 FEJHEE ) thAs ) PRESSER SWING SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 1 1

6/33 193.06-33 T BB i AR ) PRESSER SWING SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 1
6/34 34 |11-70461620-01 | & JHZsh NN ) B84T SCREW SM1/4"X24 L=16 1 1 1
6/35 35 |13-60183620-01 |42 T} s i Y i R LIFTING PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT SM9/32X28| | 1 1
6/36 36 |120.06-36 e 2 5h thiin () SEEAF PRESSER SWING CRANK (RIGHT) ROD 1 1

6/36 193.06-36 TR E S AR CF) EAT PRESSER SWING CRANK (RIGHT) ROD 1
6/37 37 1120.06-37 FEJHFE S than () FEFFE4AT SET SCREW 1 1 1
6/38 38 1120.06-38 TR R S A (4) PRESSER SWING SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT) 1 1 2
6/39 39 [120.06-39 BT AR 5 th Aw 4 LIFTING PRESSER SWAY CRANK SHAFT COM. 1 1 1
6/40 40 [120.06-40 PETF s AR 50 gl A% LIFTING PRESSER SWAY CRANK 1 1 1
6/41 41 |13-60165010-01 | JHixX R A shiE B2 B LOCK NUT SM1/4X40 1 1 1
6/42 42 [120.06-42 T EFT PRESSER ROD 1 1
6/42 122.06-42 FE JHE A PRESSER ROD 1

6/43 43 1120.06-43 YEEN N e PRESSER ROD GUIDE 1 1 1
6/44 44 [11-00090720-01 |$EBhIEN R %] SCREW SM9/64"X40 L=7 2 2 2
6/45 45 1120.06-45 PN OUT PRESSER 1 1
6/45 122.06-45 A0 OUT PRESSER 1

6/46 46 [120.06-46 T JEEEAT s Al B e SPACE FOR PRESSER ROD PLATE 2 2 2
6/47 47 1120.06-47 P T R JHE AT AR LIFTING PRESSER ROD PLATE 1 1 1
6/48 48 [11-60111220-01 | H&F; H 4 B 84T SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=12 2 2 2
6/49 49 1120.06-49 FEJHEE R AR 5% g kT SET SCREW 1 1 1
6/50 50 |120.06-50 P T AR 5 AR S AT LIFTING PRESSER SWAY CRANK GUIDE PIN| | 1 1
6/51 51 |11-40120925-01 |$2TF s AR s AR AT 24T SCREW SM3/16"X28 L=9 1 1 1
6/52 52 |13-60465510-01 | s [l il 45 34 P2 R PRESSER CRANK CONNECTING NUT SM1/4"X24 1 1 1
6/53 53 [21-06510130-02 | FE i i v i 2 2 P WASHER 1 1 1
6/54 54 ]120.06-54 PRI H VAR 5 il A 34 AT PRESSER SWING CRANK (LEFT) 1 1 1
6/55 55 |120.06-55 e 42 5 %0 PRESSER SWING CRANK 1 1

6/55 193.06-55 T I B PRESSER SWING CRANK 1

16




kHEAE PRESSER LIFTING FEEDING MECHANISM

6. JEMIBETE

17



6. JHHE Tt 2% Bl 4 #-PRESSER LIFTING FEEDING MECHANISM

e/ | e K= H (AMT.)
FF5N0. | NO REF NO. sl DESIGNATION 0718 | 0818 | 0302
6/56 56 [22-04000000-08 [T JHEMR4ET 4 5] WASHER 2 2 2
6/57 57 [120.06-28 T B3 ) e A 3 AT AT SET SCREW 1 1 1
6/58 58 [120.06-58 TR T 2L B FELT 1 1 1
6/59 59 [120.06-59 POV I EAT 2L BT R FELT NIP 1 1 1
6/60 60 [120.06-60 PR TV R AR 5 i A B LIFTING PRESSER SWAY CRANK SLIDH | 1 1
6/61 61 [120.06-61 TS s (A2) PRESSER SWING CRANK(LEFT) 1 1 1
6/62 62 [120.06-62 T R T & PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT BUSHING 1 1

6/63 63 [120.06-63 O Ca e 87 AR 24 ADJUSTING CRANK FOR ECCENTRICITY ROD 1 1 1
6/64 64 [11-80160410-01 |h24T SET SCREW SM1/4X40 L=4 2 2 9
6/65 65 [120.04-16 [ COLLAR 1 1 1
6/66 66 [23-05003090-09 |z WASHER 1 1 1
6/67 67 [193.06-64 S AT il Hh AR FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (MIDDLE) 1
6/68 68 [11-60111220-01 |iEAg@hithin () 84T SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=12 1
6/69 69 [11-60110820-01  |3% Ayl th A 24T SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=8 1
6/70 70 [193.04-35 AT AW B A HINGE PIN 1
6/71 71 |24-04000000-08 |5 ¢ 4 RETAINING RING ¢4 1 1 1
6/72 72 |41-20300800-00 |3 d4: [R ALY SPRING PIN ¢3x8 2 2 2
6/73 73 1120.06-65 T Sk PRESSER SPRING GUIDE NUT 1 1 1

18




7. MASHPE LUBRICATION MECHANISM

19



7. MZE 4 LUBRICATION MECHANISM

i A N 5 Sk DESIGNATION Hd (AMT.)
N0, | No REF NO. 0718 | 0818 | 0302
7/1 1 ]120.07-01 R AR OIL PUMP BODY ASSY. 1 1 1
7/2 2 [11-70111320-01 [JhZEfARR4T SCREW SM11/64"X40 L=13 3 3 3
7/3 3 1120.07-03 W2 ] e B OIL BRAID FITTING PLATE 1 1 1
7/4 4 [11-60091120-02  |Jh&k [ & b ig4s] SCREW SM9/64"x40 L=11 2 2 2
7/5 5 [114.08-13 i R 4L OIL PIPE FOR ARM SHAFT 1 1 1
7/6 6 142-05003000-00 |2y OIL RETURN PIPE ¢5x¢3 L=670 0.67 | 0.67 | 0.67
7/7 7 1120.07-07 [yl 7 08 vl FELT POUCH 1 1 1
7/8 8 [120.07-08 [ ol 7 A PIPE HOLD 1 1 1
7/9 9 [120.07-09 b A4 OIL PIPE FOR HOOK SHAFT 1 1 1
7/10 10 1120.07-10 Jei B IR KEEP OFF OIL PLATE 1 1

7/11 11 ]120.07-11 Jo aa AR AR B FELT 1 1

7/12 12 1120.07-12 T B 324 v A R 2% PRESS PLATE 1 1

7/13 13 [120.07-13 EEEPS HOLDER 1 1 1
7/14 14 |11-00090650-02 |W&4T SCREW SMY9/64"x40 L=6 1 1 1
7/15 15 [193.07-10 Ji a AR AR KEEP OFF OIL PLATE 1
7/16 16 ]193.07-11 Ji aa AR AR B FELT 1
7/17 17 [21-03405070-01 |#4uhAiB %] #4 Bl WASHER 2 2 2
7/18 18 [12-00400825-02 | & IR 4 AR s 4 R4 SCREW M4X8 2 2 2
7/19 19 |11-60080520-01 |J& 5 A4 B WRET KEEP OFF OIL PLATE SM1/8X44 L=5 2 2 2
7/20 20 |14-60403020-02 |5 i B4 AR 1 2k W B NUT M4 2 2 2
7/21 21 |21-06115131-03 |#ApE] WASHER 2
7/22 22 1120.07-15 ] DRAW 1 1 1
7/23 23 143-10250000-00 |k OIL WICK ¢2.5x1030 1.03 | 1.03 | 1.03

20




8, fh&t S BFPl: DIL RESERVIOR AND OTHER ACCESSDRIES

21



8. %% & B RESERVOIR AND OTHER ACCESSORIES

W, P =5 K DESIGNATION $E (AMT.)
JF5N0. [ NO REF NO. 0718 | 0818 | 0302
8/1 1 [120.08-01 PR OIL RESERVOIR 1 1 1
8/2 2 [11-70701020-01 |JBCMERET OIL BRAIN SCREW SM5/16X28 L=10 1 1 1
8/3 3 1120.08-03 T ] 2 ] WASHER 1 1 1
8/4 4 1120.08-04 AR () GASKET FOR OIL RESERVOIR (SMALL)| 1 1 1
8/5 5 [120.08-05 M E-ION) GASKET FOR OIL RESERVOIR (BIG) 1 1 1
8/6 6 [120.08-06 R e HINGE PIN FOR KNEE LIFTER 1 1 1
8/17 7 1120.08-07 iR AR RETURN SPRING FOR KNEE LIFTER 1 1 1
8/8 8 [120.08-08 Jasdas SR A 4 KNEE LIFTER STOP BRACKET 1 1 1
8/9 9 |11-80153050-02 |JA4 BRA U 19 24T ADJUSTING SCREW SM15/64X28 L=30 2 2 2
8/10 10 {13-60153320-02 |5 M8 L) LOCK NUT SM15/64X28 2 2 2
8/11 11 [11-90151633-02 |/ FR A ZL0R4T SCREW SM15/64X28 L=33 1 1 1
8/12 12 1101.09-02 I T TOAT KNEE LIFTER STOP BRACKET 1 1 1
8/13 13 [101.09-15-00 LR AT A1 KNEE LIFTER BELL CRANK 1 1 1
8/14 14 [101.09-10 il B F e 3k JOINT FOR KNEE LIFTER BELL CRANK 1 1 1
8/15 15 [12-90801423-02 | EFMEH S AT L IR4TM8 X 14 [SET SCREW M8X14 2 2 2
8/20 20 101.12-08 J A S AIBE] d=4 =20 SCREW 4.5X20 2 2

8/21 21 [21-04212000-02 | 7 EEACHRAT 44 WASHER 2 2

8/22 22 1120.08-22 e (1) BELT (UPPER) 1 1

8/23 23 1120.01-13 F7 A AR IEATSM11/64 X 40 L=1{SCREW SM11/64"X40X10 2 2

8/24 24 |14-60403020-02 | 4 M AR 2L NUT M4 1 1

8/25 25 |12-40800825-02 | 7ty M AR IS EEIZAT SCREW MS8X8 1 1

8/26 26 |11-40150825-01 | Rzl B AR IBATSM15/64 X 28 L=8[SCREW SM15/64"X28 L=8 2 2

8/27 27 1114.09-19-00 Jeafrs CF) A BELT COVER RACK ASM. 1 1

8/27/1 114.09-19 e () BELT (LOWER) (1) (1)
8/27/2 114.09-19-02 T R AR BELT COVER RACK PLATE i) (1)

8/28 28 [120.08-28 S R BELT COMPLETE COVER 1 1

8/29 29 |12-40400525-01 | i M AR 24T SCREW M4X4.5 4 4

8/30 30 [193.08-20 S iR AL BELT COMPLETE 1
8/31 31 |24-09000000-08 |JT 144 RETAINING RING 1 1 1

22




9. B OTHER ACCESSORIES

23



9.[f+#:OTHER ACCESSORIES

A ) 5 K DESIGNATION it (ANT. )
N0, | No REF NO. 0718 | 0818 | 0302
9/1 1 |101.12-01 M5B HINGE OF MACHINE HEAD 2 2 2
9/2 2 {120.09-02 WL se RUBBER SOCKET FOR HINGE 2 2 2
9/3 3 [120.02-21 HLEDP X 17 22# NEEDLE DPX17 22# 3 3 3
9/4 4 {120.09-04 Bk B4 e (O0) RUBBER CUSHION (BIG) 2 2 2
9/5 5 [120.09-05 BLK B4 e (/N) RUBBER CUSHION (SMALL) 2 2 2
9/6 6 [120.09-06 AN OILER 1 1 1
9/17 7 1120.09-07 Tt MAGNET 1 1 1
9/8 8 1101.12-15 1222 7] (OK) SCREW DRIVING (LONG) 1 1 1
9/9 9 [101.12-16 1222 7] (1) SCREW DRIVING (MIDDLE) 1 1 1
9/10 10 [101.12-17 W22 J] (/N) SCREW DRIVING (SHORT) 1 1 1
9/11 11 120.09-11 AELPF10-14 DOUBLE-HEAD WRENCH 1 1 1
9/12 12 |101.12-21 A OIL CONTAINER 1 1 1
9/13 13 1120.02-72 i BOBBIN 2 2 2
9/14 14 [120.09-14 HLAL R i e MOTOR PULLEY 1 1 1
9/15 15 |101.12-19 BLSL AT HEAD REST 1 1 1
9/16 16 [101.12-35 JZiN-41 BELT M-41 1 1 1
9/17 101.12-03 BEAT NAIL 4 4 4

24




10. 85228481 BOBBIN WINDER MECHANISM

25



10.484k 2541 £FBOBBIN WIDER MECHANISM.

W, P K5 ik DESIGNATION Fiie (AMT.)
JF5N0. [ NO REF NO. 0718 | 0818 | 0302
10/1 1 ]120.10-01 SaLkAR UL BOBBIN WINDER ARM 1 1 1
10/2 2 1120.10-01-01 LREL A% I R BOBBIN WINDER BASE (1) (1) (1)
10/3 3 {120.10-01-02 Lk BOBBIN WINDER (1) (1) (1)
10/4 4 {120.10-01-03 GRS SPRING (1) (1) (1)
10/5 5 1120.10-01-04 s b BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE (1) (1) (1)
10/6 6 [120.10-01-05 Leek it BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY (1) (1) (1)
10/7 7 [120.10-01-06 DL URE] SCREW (1) (1) (1)
10/8 8 [120.10-01-07 LR IEAT BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCHLEVER | (1) (1) (1)
10/9 9 [120.10-01-08 LN BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING BAR (1) (1) (1)
10/10 10 [120.10-01-09 e[k RIVET (2) (2) (2)
10/11 11 [120.10-01-10 G IEFTIRET SCREW (1) (1) (1)
10/12 12 |120.10-01-11 WA BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH (1) (1) (1)
10/13 13 [120.10-01-12 TR R TR T ADJUSTING SCREW (1) (1) (1)
10/14 14 [120.10-01-13 iEEIEES STOPPER BLOCK (1) (1) (1)
10/15 15 120.10-01-14 BBk g 2] FIXTURE FOR STOPPER BLOCK (1) (1) (1)
10/16 16 [120.10-01-15 ISP E A R ET SCREW (1) (1) (1)
10/17 17 [120.10-01-16 JURS BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET | (1) (1) (1)
10/18 18 [120.10-01-17 BRI EIRET SCREW (1) (1) (1)
10/19 19 [120.10-01-18 JUESRD 5 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 2) (2) 2)
10/20 20 |120.10-01-19 SR RE] £ BUSHING FOR TENSION SCREW (1) (1) (1)
10/21 21 |120.10-01-20 e ok 3 BOKBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING (1) (1) (1)
10/22 22 [120.10-01-21 P35 SN TENSION STUD NUT (1) (1) (1)
10/23 23 120.10-01-22 T e BREAT TENSION BRACKET SCREW (1) (1) (1)
10/24 24 1101.12-08 R BEAIRET WOOD SCREW (2) (2) (2)
10/25 25 [21-04212090-02 |4a£kBEAHZET 4 WASHER (2) (2) (2)
10/26 26 [120.10-01-25 LeLk B SHAFT FOR BOBBIN WINDER ARM (1) (1) (1)

26




11, 24414 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

27



11.2: %2411 THREAD STAND MECHANISM.

S C VA N ) 5 ik DESIGNATION He (AMT.)
JE5No. [ No REF NO. 0718 | 0818 [ 0302
11/1 1 ]101.11-01 RIRALAE THREAD STAND ASM 1 1 1
11/2 2 1279.12-00-21 SRy SPOOL RETAINER ) ) (2)
11/3 3 279.12-00-23 AL SPOOL PIN Q| @1 ®
11/4 4 1279.12-00-24 AL SPOOL REST CUSHION Q1 @ | @
11/5 5 1279.12-00-25 LT SPOOL REST EEOREY)
11/6 6 |279.12-00-04 BRET SCREW M6 L=18 2) 2) 2)
11/7 7 1279.12-00-03 L 2 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT (2) (2) 2)
11/8 8 [279.12-00-01 L HEE SPOOL REST ROD RIBBER CAP (1) (1) (1)
11/9 9 279.12-00-08 NG SPOOL REST ARM Q1 @1 3
11/10 10 [279.12-00-02 R L SPOOL REST ROD ,UPPER (1) (1) (1)
11/11 11 [279.12-00-15 HiEEK SPOOL REST ROD JOINT OEEONRN)
11/12 12 279.12-00-16 S BT SCREW M5 L=16 Q@ @
11/13 | 13 [279.12-00-14 S R NUT M5 @133
11/14 14 1279.12-00-19 NHEE SPOOL REST ROD ,LOWER @[ @1 @
11/15 | 15 [279.12-00-07 A THREAD GUIDE 21 211 ®9
11/16 | 16 [279.12-00-26 kA SPRING WASHER 133
11/17 | 17 [279.12-00-27 S NUT M5 @133
11/18 | 18 [279.12-00-20 B NUTM16X1.5 13|13
11/19 19 [279.12-00-21 By e 2 WASHER 16.1X30X2.6 (2) (2) )

28






